JOHN R. KROGER
Attorney General

MARY H. WILLIAMS
Deputy Atterney General

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION

June 21, 2012

Attention: Filing Center

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
550 Capitol Street NE, #215

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
puc.filingcenter(@state.or.us

Re:  Inthe Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER'’s Request for a General Rate
Revision
PUC Docket No.: UE 246

Please add the following Oregoh Department of Justice as counsel for Oregon Public
Utility Commission Staff to the Official UE 246 Service List:

JOHANNA RIEMENSCHNEIDER

PUC STAFF--DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
BUSINESS ACTIVITIES SECTION

1162 COURT ST NE

SALEM, OR 97301-4096

johanna, riemenschneider@state.or.us

Michael T) WeiTich
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Business Activities Section

MTW:mme/#3462938
¢. UE 246 Service List

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the 21* day of June, 2012, I served the foregoing Request to Add

Oregon Public Utility Commission Staff to the Official UE 246 Service List upon the persons

named on the service list, by mailing a full, true and correct copy thereof and to such persons

waiving such service by mail who were served at their e-mail address as listed on the service list.

W

Kurt J. Boehm (Ceonfidential)
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
kboehmi@bklawfirm.com

W

Hollie Cannon (Confidential}
Klamath Water and Power Agency
holiie.cannon(@kwanpa.org

W -

Randall Dahlgren

PGE

pge.opuc. filings@pen.com

W
R. Bryce Dalley (Confidential)
Pacific Power

PwW

Melinda J. Davison (Confidential)
Davison Van Cleve PC

W
Megan Walseth Decker
{Confidential)

bryce.dailey@pacificorp.com ' mjd@dvelaw.com RNP
maili@dvelaw.com megan{@mn. org
W W W
Jeremy Fisher (Confidential) William Ganong (Confidential) Deborah Garcia (Confidential)
Synapse Energy wganongi@aol.com OPUC

ifisher@synapse-energy.com

deborah.garcia@state. or.us

w

Wendy Gerlitz (Confidential)
NWEC : ‘
wendy@nwenergy.org

W

Kevin Higgins (Confidential)
Energy Strategies LLC
khiggins@energystrat.com

W
Robert Jenks (Confidential)
CUB

bob@oregoncub.org

W W - W

Jody Kyler (Confidential) Jimmy Lindsay (Confidential) G. Catriona McCracken (Confidential)
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry RNP CUB

jkvler@bklawfirm.com jimmy(@rmp.org catrionaf@oregoncub.org

W W W

OPUC Dockets Oregon Dockets Stuart Robertson

CUB ‘ PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power Robertson-Bryan, Inc.

dockets@oregoncub.org

oregondockets@pacificorp.com

stuart@robertson-bryan.com

W .
Irion A. Sanger (Confidential)
Davison Van Cleve

W
Donald W, Schoenbeck
(Confidential)

W
Gloria D. Smith (Cenfidential)
Sierra Club Law Program

ias(@dvclaw.com Regulatory & Cogeneration Service gloria.smith@sierraclub.org
Inc.
dws{dr-c-s-inc,.com

W W W

leff Speir (Confidential) John W. Stephens (Confidential) Douglas C. Tingey

Sierra Club . : Esler Stephens & Buckley PGE

jeff.speiri@sierraciub.org

stephensf@eslerstephens.com
mec(@eslerstephens.com

doug.tingev({@pen.com




W
Sarah Wallace (Confidential)
Pacific Power
sarah. wallace@paicificorp.com

DATED: June 21, 2012

Michast™T. Wejrich, OSB #8425

Senior Assistant Attorney General

Of Attorneys for Staff of the Public Utility
Commission of Oregon



